



Email: info@maternityworldwide.org

CHRISTMAS 2019 APPEAL PRESS KIT 04 November 2019

Maternity Worldwide Images: Mary and Joseph Chimwanza: Copyright and permission to use

Please feel free to use these images to promote our Christmas 2019 Appeal. While these images are free to use, we would appreciate you letting us know where and when you are intending to publish/use these images. You can email us at info@maternityworldwide.org and we are also more than happy to help if there are any more images you require.

You have permission to use these images of Mary and Joseph Chimwanza and their baby Earnest, subject to the following:

- the image are only used in the context of promoting Maternity Worldwide's Christmas 2019 Appeal
- the image are only used to represent Maternity Worldwide in a positive and supportive manner
- the images will not accompany any editorial or comment which is derogatory to Maternity Worldwide or any of its employees, trustees, associates or beneficiaries
- the images remain the intellectual property of Maternity Worldwide at all times and Maternity Worldwide retains copyright
- you will not alter or make any derivative work from these images
- Maternity Worldwide reserves the right to withdraw permission to use these images at any time and ask you to fully comply with this request within 24 hours by removing, deleting or redacting any images you have published
- you will not reproduce or publish these image without attribution:
 Photo of Mary and Joseph Chimwanza: Maternity Worldwide © 2019

NOTES

Maternity Worldwide is a charity saving lives in childbirth in low-income countries by training midwives and skilled birth attendants, improving access to health centres and hospitals, providing communities with maternal and newborn health information and empowering women to become financially independent and decision makers about their own sexual and reproductive health. We have a vision of a world where every woman, wherever she lives, can give birth safely and without fear.

Our mission is to work with communities and our partners to:

- identify and develop appropriate and effective ways to reduce maternal and newborn mortality and morbidity
- facilitate communities to access high-quality, skilled maternity care
- support the provision of high-quality skilled care

Maternity Worldwide is a registered charity no. 1111504 and our registered address is Community Base, 113 Queens Road, Brighton BN1 3XG. For further details or if you have any questions, please email info@maternityworldwide.org (this box is monitored regularly throughout the day) or visit our website: www.maternityworldwide.org.